Dear Editor,

Thank you for taking the time to view our manuscript. We have addressed all your comments below and have included the changes in the word document. Track changes can be used to see the edits.

Yours Sincerely,

Connie Darmanin

Editorial comments:
Comment 1: Even if this is not a commercial, I have reduced the usage of the term. This is because our policy states that the video narrative is objective and not biased towards a particular product featured in the video. Please check.

Response: We have checked the manuscript and have no objections.

Comment 2: line 73 Please expand HVI

Response: This has been incorporated.

[bookmark: _Hlk536105309][bookmark: _Hlk24625624][bookmark: _Hlk27130081]Comment 3: The protocol needs to be action steps in imperative tense. Please ensure all steps are written in imperative tense as if describing someone how to perform the action with all specific details. Please remove the redundancy and make the steps crisp.  Please ensure that each step contains no more than 2-3 actions. We cannot have paragraphs of text in the protocol section. 
[bookmark: _Hlk2953872][bookmark: _Hlk2950570]In the JoVE Protocol format, “Notes” should be concise and used sparingly. They should only be used to provide extraneous details, optional steps, or recommendations that are not critical to a step. Any text that provides details about how to perform a particular step should either be included in the step itself or added as a sub-step. Please consider moving some of the notes about the protocol to the discussion section.

Response: We have corrected this through out all steps and have tracked out changes. We have also revised the notes so they are more concise. 

Comment 4: line 107 We cannot have two notes following one step. Only one note can follow one step.  So moved here.

Response: We have corrected this and moved the note to the correct step it should be linked to.

Comment 5: line 145 For how long at what temp? 

Response: This line has been incorrectly edited and we have clarified this in step 1.1.

Comment 6: What is human centrifuge? Please bring out clarity. 

Response: We have clarified this in step 1.3.2 line 143.

Comment 7: We cannot have two notes following one step. Only one note can follow one step.  So moved here.

Response: We have fixed this so that it now make sense and the only one concise note exists. 

Comment 8: How small?

Response: This is an incorrect addition by the editor. We have fixed this and added sufficient details to explain the steps preceding this.

Comment 9: line 192 Please check the new step number.

Response: We have checked all the steps and edited accordingly.

Comment 10. Line 224, We cannot have two notes present under one step. Also we cannot have paragraph of texts in the protocol section. Protocol step should mostly be numbered action step in order with all specific details associated with it in imperative tense.
Some of the details can be converted to protocol steps and other details can be moved to the discussion.  

Response: We have fixed this so only one note is present and included it in the protocol steps. 

Comment 11: line 239 We cannot have two notes present under one step. Also we cannot have paragraph of texts in the protocol section. Protocol step should mostly be numbered action step in order with all specific details associated with it in imperative tense.
Some of the details can be converted to protocol steps and other details can be moved to the discussion.  

Response: We have fixed this and converted the information to steps.

Comment 12: line 298, We cannot have two notes present under one step. Also we cannot have paragraph of texts in the protocol section. Protocol step should mostly be numbered action step in order with all specific details associated with it in imperative tense.

Some of the details can be converted to protocol steps and other details can be moved to the discussion.  

Response: We have fixed this and converted the information to steps.

Comment 13: line 271 Internal diameter? Please expand all abbreviations during the first time use. What was used in your lysozyme experiment?

Response: This information has been added. 

Comment 14: line 292 This is not a step, please convert int a note.
Please include how mounting and aligning is performed. Please include all the button clicks, knob turns, command lines, etc. if any. e.g., Click on open to open the software, then click calibrate. Check all the boxes which appear red.  

Response: We have deleted this expanded this section to include the injector mounting at the beam line. 

Comment 15: line 343, How do you visually check this? 

Response: This is visually done using the online cameras. We have incorporated this into the manuscript in step 2.3.

Comment 16 : line 366,  How? Manually?

Response: We have expanded step 3 to include these details.

Comment 17: line 428, Please include how each step is performed.

Response: All steps have been included in step 4.

Comment 18: line 464, Please use imperative tense.

Response: We have updated the manuscript throughout with imperative tense.

Comment 19: line 506, Please include the lysozyme results as well to show how this was used. 

Response: We have included an image of the lysozyme structure showing the electron density in Figure 4B which was solved using this injector. This information was also updated in the text line 542 and in the Figure legend, line 570.

Comment 20: line 531, Which panel?

Response: We updated this to Figure 3B

Comment 21: line 578, Please do not embed the table here, please upload as a separate file in .xlsx format.

Response: This table was removed and uploaded separately in .xlsx format.

Comment 22: line 584, As we are a methods journal, please ensure that the Discussion explicitly cover the following in detail in 3-6 paragraphs with citations:
a) Critical steps within the protocol
b) Any modifications and troubleshooting of the technique
c) Any limitations of the technique
d) The significance with respect to existing methods
e) Any future applications of the technique

Response: We have updated the discussion to include an extra paragraph to address the limitations (line 628) and the last paragraph (line 643).

Comment 23: line 659, Added here. Please disclose his position. Also please include if there were anything provided by Kusel designs for the experimental purpose.

[bookmark: _GoBack]Response: We have added more information here to disclose Mick Kusel involvement. 
